
PHYSICIAN MEMBERSHIP PHONE ADDRESS CITY ZIP EMAIL TERM ENDS
Thomas D. Carver, DO - 
Pediatrician/Neonatologist   701-857-3133 Trinity Health Ctr W., PO Box 5020 tcarver1955@gmail.com 6/30/2024

Marc Ricks, MD - Pediatrician 701-456-6004 Sanford Health Dickinson,  2615 Fairway St. marc.ricks@sanfordhealth.org 6/30/2023

Jeffrey Nelson, MD - Otolaryngologist 701-323-8922 Sanford ENT, PO Box 5525 jeffrey.j.nelson@sanfordhealth.org 6/30/2023

Laura Schield, MD - Psychiatrist            701-857-8500 2787 97th Ave NW lschield@nd.gov 6/30/2023

Jacqueline Quisno, MD - Family Practice 701-751-9500 Ctr. For Family Medicine, 701 E. Rosser Ave jacqueline.quisno@med.und.edu 6/30/2024

Lori Sondrol, MD - Pediatrician           701-780-1896 Altru Clinic, PO Box 6003 lsondrol@outlook.com 6/30/2024

Blake Feil, DDS - Orthodontist             701-222-6356 416 N. 6th St. drfeil@bismarckbraces.com 6/30/2024

Carrie A. Ranum, MD - Pediatrician           701-567-6200
West River Health Services Hettinger Clinic,                                    
1000 Highway 12 carrieannjacobsen@yaoo.com 6/30/2024

Myra Quanrud, MD - Pediatrician      701-952-3667 Essentia Health Jamestown, 2430 20th St SW myra.quanrud@annecenter.org 6/30/2023
Amanda Dahl, MD -                                Pediatric 
Endocrinologist 701-840-0679 Sanford Health Fargo, 3955 56th St. S. Suite D Amanda.Dahl@sanfordhealth.org 6/30/2024

Justin Horner, MD - Pediatric Cardiologist      701-234-2568 Sanford Health Fargo, 801 Broadway N Justin.horner@sanfordhealth.org 6/30/2023

Medicaid  Deputy Director- Krista Fremming
DHS, Medical Services,                                            600 E 
Boulevard Ave, Dept. 325 krfremming@nd.gov

State Health Officer- Dr. Wehbi NDDoH, 600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 nwehbi@nd.gov
North Dakota Medical Association -  Courtney 
Koebele                                     701-223-9475 ND Medical Assoc.,1622 E Interstate Ave. ckoebele@ndmed.com

Medical Consultant, Medical Services 
Executive Director, Department of Human 
Services - Chris Jones                                   701-328-2538

DHS, Medical Services,                                            600 E 
Boulevard Ave, Dept. 325 cdjones@nd.gov

Dental Consultant, Medical Services -    Joanne 
Luger, DDS                                    701-226-2410 455 Arabian Pl joluger@yahoo.com, jdluger@nd.gov

DoH Epidemiology Staff  Representative Rotational Devaiah Muccatira and/or Kodi Pinks  2022=Kodi Rotational 
Family Advisory Council Designee - Rotational 
rep. from council membership                                       Rotational 2021-Moe, Sarah, Donene as guest speaker Rotational
Medical Director, Special Health Services - Joan 
Connell, MD                     701-425-2067 402 West Avenue B jmconnellmd@msn.com
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